




























































































































































































BG0009

9/20/2017
15:45:03

130.827 M/C CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER

Gp.

Lin.S1

Description

ol.
ol.
0l.
0l.
0o1l.
0l.
0l.
0ol.
01.
01.

01

02.
02.
02.
02.
02.
02.
02.
02.
02.
02.
02.
02.

001.00
002.00
004.00
006.00
007.00
008.00
0106.00
011.00
014.00
016.00

.900.00

SALARIES - ADMINISTRATION
SALARY - DEPUTIES

SALARY - CLERICAL

SALARY - JAIL TECH

WAGES - EXTRA HELP

SALARY - MECHANICAL TECH
SALARY - NURSE

SALARY - TRANSPORT OFFICER
WAGES - POST O/T

SALARY - USMARSHALL TRANSPO
ACCRUAL PAYOUT CONTINGENCY

A-Budget Total

011.00
014.00
015.00
016.00
022.00
024.00
046.00
047.00
049.00
051.00
056.00
057.00

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRUSTEE PAYMENTS
INMATE SUPPLIES
FOOD/ABL CONTRACT
UNIFORMS

AUTO EXPENSE - FUEL
JAIL MEDICAL
UTILITIES

AMMO/GUNS
COMMUNICATIONS & POSTAGE
EMPLOYEE HIRING COSTS
INTOX SUPPLIES

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

2015
Actual

105,677.52
914,677.71
48,244.82
42,088.68
96,253.53
38,376.98
37,956.09
39,852.68

3,227.19

2016
Budget

59,900.00
937,500.00
54,900.00
44,000.00
102,000.00
39,600.00
39,000.00
38,100.00
7,700.00
6,800.00

2016

Actual

42,927.16
964,904.76
53,515.76
40,793.35
85,262.32
39,487.87
39,000.01
40,989.49
1,332.01
2,896.01

2017
Budget

61,000.00
1,022,900.00
56,900.00
46,400.00
105,900.00
40,700.00
40,200.00
41,200.00

6,800.00
4,000.00

2017

Actual

45,910.01
915,067.60
51,145.76
42,154.41
90,750.08
38,971.70
38,575.36
41,064.89
341.43
2,814.06
8,721.58

Page 63

2018 Adogted
Budget

62,700.00
1,114,500.00
60,400.00
48,500.00
111,900.00
42,000.00
41,400.00
42,500.00
1,500.00
6,500.00
4,000.00

1,326,355.20

7,957.49
6,984.20
51,887.65
212,702.66
8,831.30
5,520.86
109,778.76
78,853.48
10,111.49
10,794.01
2,468.79
7,364.00

1,329,500.00

7,400.00
9,600.00
55,000.00
231,533.00
12,000.00
7,200.00
153,302.00
90,640.00
12,000.00
16,000.00
4,000.00
7,500.00

1,311,108.74

8,443.61
6,636.98
35,735.71
217,360.59
7,008.71
4,741.14
80,456.54
77,543.78
11,878.79
4,914.01
2,292.56
3,912.50

1,426,000.00

7,400.00
9,600.00
55,000.00
238,500.00
12,000.00
7,200.00
123,302.00
90,640.00
12,000.00
16,000.00
4,000.00
7,500.00

1,275,516.88

5,828.23
5,030.58
48,768.58
212,937.78
6,298.50
4,549.05
94,379.72
75,708.41
12,835.46
5,682.32
1,997.92
6,318.16

1,535,900.00

7,400.00
7,500.00
55,000.00
230,000.00
11,000.00
7,000.00
114,000.00
90,640.00
12,000.00
12,000.00
3,500.00
7,000.00



BG000S 9/20/2017

15:45:03

130.827 M/C CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
Gp.Lin.Sl Description

02.058.00 CONTRACT - MEDICAL SERVICES
02.059.00 INMATE LEGAL ASSISTANCE
02.064.00 TRAVEL

02.071.00 TRAINING & EDUCATION
02.076.00 DUES & FEES / JAIL STANDARD
02.084.00 INMATE EDUCATION PROGRAM
02.087.00 PREA COMPLIANCE

B-Budget Total

03.017.00 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
03.023.00 RADIO EXPENSE

03.024.00 AUTO EXPENSE

03.045.00 SECURITY SYSTEM

03.049.00 REPAIRS

03.069.00 CONTINGENCY

03.075.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANC
03.080.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT

03.086.00 MISC MAINTENANCE

C-Captl Total

04.051.00 WORKERS COMP INS
04.052.00 GROUP INSURANCE
04.053.00 FICA & MEDICARE
04.054.00 RETIREMENT

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

2015

2016

Page 64

Actual Budget Agg&gl Bﬁgégt Aggtgl 2018 Agggggg
55,045.72 60,000.00 54,627.40 60,000.00 43,915.60 60,000.00
5,500.00 6,000.00 6,500.00 6,000.00 1,500.00
4,093.28 7,000.00 3,723.74 7,000.00 3,845.53 5,500.00
9,566.09 15,000.00 11,155.13 15,000.00 13,074.19 13,000.00
120.00 3,000.00 1,725.00 3,000.00 1,725.00 2,000.00
4,400.00 5,000.00 4,574.72 5,000.00 5,736.12 5,000.00
10,000.00 166.98 10,000.00 10,000.00
591,979.78 712,175.00 543,397.89 689,142.00 550,131.15 652,540.00
61,326.27 36,000.00 38,827.89 56,000.00 62,728.99 40,000.00
1,124.70 2,000.00 2,286.75 2,000.00 1,474.11 4,000.00
1,315.91 7,000.00 1,442.69 7,000.00 3,692.12 5,000.00
127,543.54 75,000.00 84,443.29 52,000.00 18,044.87 30,000.00
95,225.17 90,000.00 68,553.10 90,000.00 68,571.99 90,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
27,348.46 30,000.00 27,016.26 30,000.00 21,192.09 30,000.00
6,924.84 42,000.00 27,638.69 11,400.00 5,490.54 11,400.00
2,768.53 4,800.00 2,241.46 4,800.00 810.55 3,500.00
323,577.42 288,800.00 252,450.13 255,200.00 182,005.26 215,900.00
55,030.00
562,856.00 518,818.00 518,812.00 524,006.00 477,288.00 487,008.00
99,957.71 101,800.00 97,695.50 109,100.00 94,924.21 117,500.00
150,464.44 154,500.00 149,863.99 165,700.00 145,602.78 193,800.00




BE0009 9/20/2017
15:45:03

130.827 M/C CRIMINAL JUSTICE CENTER
Gp.Lin.Sl

Description
D-PR TX Total

---Department 827 Total---

. Cassia Count
Fiscal Year 2018 Fi

2015
Actual

813,278.15

2016
Budget

775,118.00

3,055,190.55

3,105,593.00

Kal Budget

2016
Actual

766,371.49

2017
Budget

798,806.00

2017
Actual

717,814.99

Page 65

2018 Adogted
Budget

853,338.00

2,873,328.25

P

3,169,148.00

2,725,468.28

3,257,678.00



BG0009 9/20/2017

15:45:03

130.828 M/C JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER
Gp.Lin.S1 Description

02.090.00 JUVENILE CENTER

B-Budget Total

---Department 828 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

Page 66

2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
415,337.02 510,567.80 510,567.80 395,492.00 368,036.16 436,207.00
415,337.02 510,567.80 510,567.80 395,492.00 368,036.16 436,207.00
SsSSmEsmmmusonss 23221 3 1 -2 £ =|SSsmssmmessssss: ittt 1231 ¢4 Do asSsEstesEs sSSEsSEETE==
415,337.02 510,567.80 510,567.80 395,492.00 368,036.16 436,207.00



BG0OO0O09 9/20/2017

15:45:03
130.851 CITY OF BURLEY - PATROL
Gp.Lin.Sl Description
01.002.00 SALARY - DEPUTIES
01.007.00 WAGES - OVERTIME
01.009.00 POST ACADEMY OVERTIME
01.900.00

02.011.00
02.022.00
02.023.00
02.024.00
02.024.01
02.024.02
02.024.03
02.026.00
02.033.00
02.036.00
02.036.01
02.036.03
02.046.00
02.051.00
02.064.00
02.071.00
02.072.00
02.074.00
02.075.00

ACCRUAL PAYOUT CONTINGENCY

A-Budget Total

OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

RADIO EXPENSE

AUTO EXPENSE

AUTO FUEL

AUTO MAINTENANCE

AUTO REPAIRS

EXPENSE - PATROL
PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPME
K-9 EXPENSE

K-9 CERT & MEMBERSHIPS
K-9 FOOD & VET

MEDICAL

COMMUNICATIONS & POSTAGE
TRAVEL

EDUCATION & TRAINING
FIREARMS TRAINING

SWAT OPERATIONS

OFFICE EQUIP MAINT

. Cassia County
Fiscal Year 2018 Final Budget

Page 67

actual Budget actual Budget notian  2°%° "SRRGSt
567,800.00 525,379.36 590,400.00
27,900.00 47,362.45 65,000.00
3,250.00 614.78 2,000.00
6,045.00 4,137.82 6,349.00
604,995.00 577,494.41 663,749.00
3,250.00 3,015.14 2,000.00
5,200.00 4,108.60 3,000.00
3,250.00 1,449.42 2,000.00
3,900.00 2,166.74 19,750.00
61,750.00 38,532.57 54,744.00
9,750.00 11,079.51
11,050.00 5,782.50
4,875.00 1,961.87 2,000.00
2,600.00 758.16 1,000.00
1,950.00 2,274.47 1,030.00
325.00 100.00 325.00
1,625.00 1,277.85 1,500.00
163.00
5,200.00 4,356.25 5,000.00
5,200.00 6,172.60 3,000.00
4,550.00 2,908.88 2,500.00
13,000.00 13,058.26 13,000.00
5,525.00 4,365.62 3,000.00
650.00 119.97 500.00



BG0O0O09

9/20/2017
15:45:03

130.851 CITY OF BURLEY - PATROL

Gp.Lin.

Sl Description

02.078.
02.080.
02.081.
02.081.

02.082

04.051.

04.052
04.053

00 EQUIPMENT - PATROL
00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT

00 AUTOMOBILE PURCHASE
01 AUTOMOBILE EQUIPMENT

.00 RADIO EQUIPMENT
02.086.

00 MISC MAINTENANCE

B-Budget Total

00 WORKERS COMP INS

.00 GROUP INSURANCE
.00 FICA & MEDICARE
04.054.

00 RETIREMENT

D-PR TX Total

---Department 851 Total---

] Cassia Count
Fiscal Year 2018 Fihal Budget

Page 68

2017 2017 2018 Adopted
Budget Actual Bugget
13,000.00 8,009.69 3,500.00
975.00 1,044.32 1,500.00
71,400.00 68,906.15 45,100.00
27,822.00 17,086.49 15,000.00
5,200.00 4,000.00
975.00 297.75 700.00
263,185.00 198,832.81 184,149.00
24,300.00

202,843.00 202,284.00 206,468.00
46,300.00 43,235.97 50,800.00
70,600.00 66,659.35 84,100.00
319,743.00 312,179.32 365,668.00

1,187,923.00

1,088,506.54

1,213,566.00



BG0O009 9/20/2017 Cassia County Page 69
15:45:03 Fiscal Year 2018 Final Budget
130.852 CITY OF BURLEY - INVESTIGATIONS
Gp.Lin.S1 Description Btzzg.glgt Agglligl 2018 Aggggtgg
01.002.00 SALARY - DEPUTIES 127,300.00 122,226.44 131,100.00
01.007.00 WAGES - EXTRA HELP 9,150.00 3,805.98 9,150.00
01.900.00 ACCRUAL PAYOUT CONTINGENCY 1,020.00 1,020.00
A-Budget Total 137,470.00 126,032.42 141,270.00
02.011.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 720.00 665.06 720.00
02.022.00 UNIFORMS 2,400.00 749.23 1,000.00
02.024.00 AUTO EXPENSE 1,800.00 156.95 2,500.00
02.024.01 AUTO FUEL 7,800.00 2,821.81 5,000.00
02.024.02 AUTO MONTHLY MAINTENANCE 300.00 693.04
02.024.03 AUTO REPAIRS 1,200.00 829.47
02.026.00 EXPENSE ~ INVESTIGATIONS 2,400.00 2,071.64 2,400.00
02.027.00 FORENSIC TESTING 6,000.00 4,000.00
02.051.00 COMMUNICATIONS & POSTAGE 2,280.00 1,923.13 2,000.00
02.064.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 3,000.00 3,476.03 3,000.00
02.071.00 EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,800.00 1,200.00 1,800.00
02.075.00 OFFICE EQUIP MAINT 300.00 19.33 200.00
02.078.00 INVESTIGATION EQUIPMENT 1,050.00 573.65 800.00
02.080.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 1,200.00 1,287.00 1,000.00
02.081.01 AUTOMOBILE EQUIPMENT 1,200.00 1,043.60 500.00
02.082.00 RADIO EQUIPMENT 600.00 300.00
02.098.00 DRUG PURCHASES 3,000.00 3,000.00
B-Budget Total 37,050.00 17,509.94 28,220.00

04.051.00

WORKERS COMP INS

5,170.00



BG0009 9/20/2017 : Cassia County Page 70
15:45:03 Fiscal Year 2018 Fihal Budget

130.852 CITY OF BURLEY - INVESTIGATIONS

Gp.Lin.S1 Description Aﬁgigl Bﬁgégt Aig&gl Bﬁgégt A§33;1 2018 Agggégg
04.052.00 GROUP INSURANCE 40,851.00 40,848.00 41,685.00
04.053.00 FICA & MEDICARE 10,600.00 9,273.20 10,900.00
04.054.00 RETIREMENT 16,100.00 14,695.44 17,900.00

D-PR TX Total 67,551.00 64,816.64 75,655.00

So=ss=smm====s=s = msm=om==s ==mssssssomss S==SmoSmEmEnss coooomoooesS=2s SooooooSomosEET

---Department 852 Total--- 242,071.00 208,359.00 245,145.00



BG0009 9/20/2017
15:45:03

130.854 CITY OF BURLEY - ADMINISTRATION

Gp.Lin.S1 Description
01.002.00 SALARY - DEPUTIES

01.900.00 ACCRUAL PAYOUT CONTINGENCY

A-Budget Total

02.011.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES

02.022.00 UNIFORMS

02.026.00 ADMINISTRATION

02.051.00 COMMUNICATIONS & POSTAGE
02.064.00 TRAVEL

02.071.00 EDUCATION & TRAINING
02.075.00 OFFICE EQUIP MAINT
02.078.00 OTHER EQUIPMENT

02.080.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT PURCHASE

B-Budget Total

04.051.00 WORKERS COMP INS
04.052.00 GROUP INSURANCE
04.053.00 FICA & MEDICARE
04.054.00 RETIREMENT

D-PR TX Total

---Department 854 Total---

---FUND TOTALS---

. Cassia County
Fiscal Year 2018 Final Budget

Page 71

2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Budget Actual Budget
45,100.00 43,790.45 46,700.00
330.00 330.00
45,430.00 43,790.45 47,030.00
1,350.00 1,914.79 1,000.00
300.00 150.00
585.00 193.45 585.00
825.00 431.67 825.00
900.00 165.28 500.00
750.00 313.01 750.00
3,000.00 3,680.76 3,000.00
375.00 24.97 200.00
525.00 99.98 300.00
8,610.00 6,823.91 7,310.00
130.00

20,426.00 20,424.00 20,842.00
3,500.00 3,230.61 3,600.00
5,200.00 4,957.11 5,800.00
29,126.00 28,611.72 30,372.00
83,166.00 79,226.08 84,712.00



BG0009

130.854 CITY OF BURLEY -

Gp.Lin.Sl

Fund

9/20/2017
15:45:03

Description

TOQTALS---

CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
SOCIAL SERVICES
DISTRICT COURT FUND
COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE FU
WEED & PEST FUND

SOLID WASTE FUND
AMBULANCE SERVICE
CASSIA FAIR FUND
HISTORICAL SOCIETY FUND
COMMUNITY COLLEGE FUND
REVALUATION FUND

911 COMMUNICATIONS FUND
ELECTION FUND

COUNTY WATERWAYS

COUNTY SNOWMOBILE FUND
JUSTICE FUND

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVI
CASSIA DRUG TASK FORCE
D.A.R.E. TRUST

PHYSICAL FACILITIES FUN
ADULT MISDEMEANOR PROBA
BOX ELDER CO. BOOKMOBIL
WIDOW'S BENEFIT FUND

--County Totals---

---Grand Totals---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 FiKal Budget
ADMINISTRATION

2015

Actual

2,475,581.85
467,275.06
228,375.36
266,491.52
248.406.42
557,029.00
197,946.00
176,082.00
25,867.32
250,500.00
215,708.37
233,910.26
81,823.16
19.535.00
10,683.61
8,045, 321 66
9.98

11 2923
7, 226.61
29.232.71
555,580.05
5,797.00

14,116,168.32

14,116,168.32

2016
Budget

3,060,689.50

595,031.00
7.000.00
5.000.00

15,989,338.30

15,989,338.30

2016

Actual

2,659,440.40
374,099.32
246,151.38
301,006.58
262,127.00
599,082.92
198,031.50
133,607.06
26,498.84
237,100.00
205,929.47
242,939.64
90,948.23
7,508.89
22,730.26
7,744,277.92

8,567.63
3,232.99
51,114.72
589,885.13
5,797.00

14,010,076.88

14,010,076.88

2017
Budget

3,558,165.00
670,797.00
295,984.00
461,847.00
396,037.00
605,044.00
210,500.00
185,117.00
30,800.00
385,000.00

WoOUIWOOo
mm\om'boqoo

IR

8,3

=
I—'U'ItﬂU'lmOt\JNt\)

OWoOOoOWOOoOWOo-
000000000

1.
0.
8.
0.
0.
4
0
0
0
0

@
|._|
O

636, 965.
0

OOOOOOOOOOOOO
[=Xe] oYl

17,282,489.00

17,282,489.00

2017

Actual

3,066,153.13

14,153,642.87

14,153,642.87

Page 72

2018 Adogted
Budget

3,564,196.50
606,663.00

17,770,494.50

17,770,494.50



BG0009

9/20/2017
15:45:22

104.304 CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

Gp.Lin.Sl

Description

00.003.00
00.011.00
00.012.00
00.013.00
00.021.00
00.024.00
00.029.00
00.031.00
00.032.00
00.035.00
00.036.00
00.037.00
00.038.00
00.041.00
00.050.00
00.051.00
00.052.00
00.055.00
00.057.00
00.059.00
00.060.00
00.062.00
00.064.00
00.065.00
00.066.00
00.070.00

CURRENT TAXES

DELINQUENT TAXES

AG REPLACEMENT
PERS.PROP.EXEMP.

LATE CHARGE

MOTOR VEHICLE RV FEES
ZONING FEES

BUILDING PERMITS

CHECK CHARGE

PAWNBROKER LICENSE
POSTAGE

FED PART - CIVIL DEFENSE
WATER DIST ASSESSMENT FEE
SALES TaAX
CLERK-AUDITOR-RECORDER FEES
ASSESSOR FEES

MAPPING REVENUE

CASSIA COUNTY HISTORY BOOKS
INVESTED IDLE FUNDS

SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY
TAX COLLECTOR COSTS
REIMBURSEMENTS
MISCELLANEOUS

FUND TRANSFER IN
TRANSFERS OUT

RISK MANAGEMENT

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

2015
Actual

1,194,015.54-

31,821.86-
206,477.00-
17,760.40-
9,742.36-
630.00-
20,350.50-
161,490.29-
495.00-
120.00-
386.32-
11,313.11-
9,657.00-
495,952.88-
110,511.82-
196,153.69-
15,513.75-
582.05-
38,389.95-
668.45-
2,199.38-

53,359.85-
47,460.77-

2016
Budget

1,350,148.00

30,000.00
206,477.00
18,176.00
7,500.00
600.00
4,500.00
140,000.00
450.00
120.00
400.00
9,000.00
9,500.00
500,000.00
105,000.00
180, 000.00
§,000.00
400.00
25,000.00
2,000.00
750.00

500.00
80,000.00

2016
Actual

1,391,081.30-

25,330.95-
206,477.00-
20,107.64-
9,284.02~
646.40-
6,129.00-
187,789.13-
612.00-
142.95-
715.74-
19,040.71-
9,714.00-
547,333.45-
111,683.00-
226,592.11-
12,941.67-
467.50-
48,407.36-

20.00-

40,531.77-
206.85

75,902.88-

481.00-

2017
Budget

1,200,000.00

30,000.00
206,477.00
20,108.00
7,500.00
600.00
4,000.00
120,000.00
450.00
120.00
400.00
15,000.00
9,400.00
506,000.00
105,000.00
210,000.00
8,000.00
400.00
35,000.00
2,000.00
250.00
100.00
500.00
665,495.00

250.00

2017
Actual

1,234,136.78-

28,779.99-
206,477.00-
16,966.34-
9,086.96-
625.20-
8,610.16-
195,516.45-
480.00-

931.08-
19,463.60-
9,792.00-
531,060.41-
110,535.06-
232,376.80-
10,311.76-
727.90-
65,243.64-

574.97-
2,070.04-
32,929.91-
529,788.84-
283,987.64
10,064.26-

Page 1

2018 Adogted

Budget
735,355.00

30,000.00
206,477.00
18,176.00
7,500.00
600.00
3,500.00
108,000.00
450.00
120.00
500.00
15,000.00
9,500.00
451,500.00
105,000.00
210,000.00
6,800.00
400.00
40,000.00
2,000.00
250.00
100.00
500.00
743,594.00

250.00



BG0009 9/20/2017
15:45:22

104.304 CURRENT EXPENSE FUND
Gp.Lin.S1l Description

00.074.00 LOAN REPAYMENT - JOHN DEERE

Total

---Department 304 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 FiKal Budget

2015
Actual

2016
Budget

22,926.00

2016
Actual

2017
Budget

22,926.00

2017
Actual

22,926.33-

Page 2

2018 Adogted
Budget

22,926.00

2,625,051.97-

2,625,051.97-

AMENDED BUDGET AMOUNT *

2,701,447.00

2,701,447.00

2,941,224.73-

2,941,224.73-

3,169,976.00

3,169,976.00

2,985,487.84-

2,985,487.84-

2,718,498.00

2,718,498.00



BG0009

9/20/2017
15:45:22

105.305 SOCIAL SERVICES

Gp.Lin.Sl

Description

00.003.00
00.011.00
00.013.00
00.021.00
00.041.00
00.045.00
00.062.00
00.065.00
00.070.00

CURRENT TAXES
DELINQUENT TAXES
PERS. PROP. EXEMP.
LATE CHARGE

SALES TAX
RESTITUTION
REPAYMENT - CHARITY
FUNDS TRANSFERS IN
IDG AWARD

Total

---Department 305 Total---

Cassia Count

2015

Fiscal Year 2018 FiKal Budget

Page 3

Aetual Badaet Aetual Badget aotuay 208 RgoReed
161,578.08- 104,804.00 108,170.73- 290,000.00 298,251.12- 400,000.00
5,129.44- 6,000.00 3,390.39- 5,000.00 4,168.84- 5,000.00
2,403.80- 4,742.00 1,560.86- 1,560.00 4,100.20- 4,742.00
1,465.37- 2,000.00 1,028.89- 1,000.00 1,660.53- 1,200.00
26,145.26- 20,000.00 17,606.48- 20,000.00 47,637.15- 64,200.00
260.00- 100.00 349.00- 200.00 44.67- 100.00
156,765.75- 160,000.00 149,131.50- 155,000.00 164,994.02- 155,000.00
200,000.00
57,453.24- 61,533.00
353,747.70- 297,646.00 281,237.85- 672,760.00 578,309.77- 691,775.00
s=sssmss=====  scooooo==soex —=msssmmmoss mmccmmsmosme  Smsscsccocmoss | csSsoossooonos
353,747.70- 297,646.00 281,237.85- 672,760.00 578,309.77- 691,775.00



BG0009

9/20/2017
15:45:22

106.306 DISTRICT COURT FUND

Gp.Lin.

S1

Description

00.003.
00.011.
00.013.
00.021.
00.041.
00.045.
00.047.
00.064.

---Department 306 Total---

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

CURRENT TAXES
DELINQUENT TAXES

PERS. PROP. EXEMP.

LATE CHARGE
SALES TAX
RESTITUTION
FINES & COSTS
MISCELLANEOUS

Total

. Cassia County
Fiscal Year 2018 Final Budget

Page 4

Actual Badget actual Badget notam  2°1® PERRGEE
180,974.49- 10,812.00 11,336.81- 20,000.00 20,480.93- 150,000.00
2,011.59-~ 1,500.00 2,462.26- 2,000.00 2,608.04- 2,500.00
2,679.34- 3,161.00 161.02- 162.00 282.80- 3,161.00
590.19- 500.00 550.67- 500.00 882.34- 500.00
29,142.19- 25,000.00 1,816.43- 2,000.00 3,285.70- 24,100.00
14.00- 13.80- 50.00 97.66- 50.00
185,002.50- 185,000.00 184,689.58~ 170,000.00 185,757.12- 175,000.00
636.05- 152.50- 5.00-
401,050.35~ 225,973.00 201,183.07- 194,712.00 213,399.59- 355,311.00
401,050.35- 225,973.00 201,183.07- 194,712.00 213,399.59- 355,311.00



BG0009S

9/20/2017
15:45:22

107.307 COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

Gp.Lin.S1

Description

00.003.00
00.011.00
00.012.00
00.013.00
00.021.00
00.029.00
00.040.00
00.041.00
00.045.00
00.054.00
00.059.00
00.064.00
00.065.00
00.076.00
00.078.00
00.079.00

CURRENT TAXES
DELINQUENT TAXES

AG REPLACEMENT
PERS.PROP.EXEMP.

LATE CHARGE
RECREATIONAL VEHICLE
NATIONAL FOREST INCOME
SALES TAX

GRANTS

ROAD WORK

SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY
MISCELLANEQUS

FUND TRANSFERS IN
MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE
MINERAL LEASING
HIGHWAY USERS REVENUE

Total

---Department 307 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

Page 5

AMENDED BUDGET AMOUNT *

A2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
ctual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
41,189.30~ 16,515.00 15,724.58- 42,000.00 40,017.04- 44,100.00
2,189.42- 1,500.00 810.27- 1,000.00 2,304.30- 1,000.00
1,464.00- 1,464.00 1,464.00- 1,464.00 1,464.00- 1,464.00
679.62- 680.00 679.62- 680.00 679.62- 680.00
771.84- 500.00 204.94- 300.00 937.77- 300.00
2,520.00- 2,000.00 2,585.60- 2,500.00 2,500.80- 2,500.00
14,603.34- 15,200.00 11,941.33- 3,479.00 3,479.58- 3,000.00
8,552.92- 8,000.00 8,552.92- 8,500.00 8,552.92- 8,500.00
100,000.00

930.00 930.00-

250.00 250.00-

) 4,028.36~ 1,068.00 1,068.00~
135,000.00- 98,000.00 98,000.00- 200,000.00 . 125,000.00
4,000.00 4,000.00- 2,000.00
853.39- 500.00 289.01- 500.00 281.24- 500.00
148,906.71- 140,000.00 197,971.24- 207,253.00 207,253.30- 200,000.00
356,730.54- 284,359.00 342,251.87~ 473,924.00 273,718.57- 489,044.00
356,730.54- 284,359.00 342,251.87- 473,924.00 273,718.57- 489,044.00



BG0009

108.308 WEED & PEST FUND
Gp.

Lin.

sl

9/20/2017
15:45:22

Description

00
00
00

00.
00.
00.
00.
00.
00.

.003.
.011.
.013.
021.
035.
041.
045.
050.
064.

---Department 308 Total---

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

CURRENT TAXES

DELINQUENT TAXES
PERSONAL PROPERTY EXEMPTION

LATE CHARGE

WEED ENFORCEMENT

SALES TAX

GRANTS - BLM
WEED CONTROL
MISCELLANEOUS

Total

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

Page 6

Actual Badget actual Budget actuar  2°® PEoRget
185,494 .26- 14,125.00 14,641.73- 325,000.00 334,231.18- 244,000.00
3,799.75- 4,000.00 3,088.56- 3,500.00 2,310.05- 2,500.00
2,755.90- 2,369.00 210.38- 210.00 4,595.06- 2,369.00
1,226.53- 1,200.00 810.11- 1,000.00 1,181.53- 1,000.00
7,894.46- 20,260.35- 5,000.00
29,974.97- 25,000.00 2,372.91-~ 2,500.00 53,386.47- 39,200.00
82,732.00- 40,000.00 100,000.00- 65,000.00 65,000.00- 65,000.00
5,065.49- 1,000.00 390.00- 1,000.00 8,343.17- 1,000.00
747.00-~ 669.00- 39.00-
311,795.90- 87,694.00 130,077.15- 398,210.00 489,346.81- 360,069.00
311,795.90- 87,694.00 130,077.15- 398,210.00 489,346.81- 360,069.00



BG0009 9/20/2017
15:45:22

109.309 SOLID WASTE FUND
Gp.Lin.S1 Description
00.085.00 USE FEE

Total

---Department 309 Total---

Cassia County

Fiscal Year 2018 Finhal Budget

Page 7

2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
557,462.96- $75,000.00 567,300.95- 570,000.00 563,300.45- 570,000.00
557,462.96- 575,000.00 567,300.95- 570,000.00 563,300.45- 570,000.00
557,462.96- 575,000.00 567,300.95- 570,000.00 $63,300.45- 570,000.00



BG0009

9/20/2017
15:45:22

110.310 AMBULANCE SERVICE

Gp.Lin.

s1

Description

00.003.
00.011.
00.013.
00.021.
00.041.

00.065

00
00
00
00
00

.00

CURRENT TAXES
DELINQUENT TAXES
PERS. PROP. EXEMP.
LATE CHARGE

SALES TAX

FUND TRANSFER IN

Total

-~--Department 310 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 FiKal Budget

2015

2016

Page 8

Actual Budget actual Budget nacual  °*® P5RRget
71,868.07-~ 193,521.00 199,382.78- 175,000.00 180,055.74- 215,000.00
2,169.22- 2,000.00 869.42-~ 1,000.00 2,708.01- 2,000.00
1,071.74- 790.00 2,882.10- 1,750.00 2,474.28- 790.00
912.78- 500.00 536.82- 500.00 980.71- 700.00
11,657.01~ 10,000.00 32,510.18- 30,000.00 28,746.69- 34,500.00
125,000.00-
212,678.82-~ 206,811.00 236,181.30- 208,250.00 214,965.43- 252,990.00
212,678.82- 206,811.00 236,181.30- 208,250.00 214,965;43- 252,990.00



BGO0OS

9/20/2017
15:45:22

111.311 CASSIA FAIR FUND

Gp.Lin.Sl

00

00.

00

00.

00
00
00
00
00

.003.00
003.01
.003.02
011.00
.013.00
.021.00
.041.00
.064.00
.065.00

Description
CURRENT TAXES

CURRENT TAXES - FAIR M&O
CURRENT TAXES - FAIR EXHIBI
DELINQUENT TAXES

PERS. PROP. EXEMP.

LATE CHARGE

SALES TAX

MISCELLANEQUS

FUND TRANSFER IN

Total

---Department 311 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

Page

Actual Budget actual Budget noviar  20%® PoRRGeE
119,924.45- 119,200.00 122,836.51-~ 2,895.96-
64,500.00 65,158.12- 96,580.00
95,500.00 96,473.12- 95,500.00
2,983.10- 2,500.00 2,226.98- 2,500.00 2,755.97- 2,500.00
1,783.70- 1,892.00 1,775.26- 1,775.00 2,262.22- 1,892.00
922.82- 700.00 761.49- 700.00 917.54- 700.00
19,400.73- 19,500.00 20,024.95- 20,000.00 26,283.05- 30,800.00
1,528.06-
10,000.00-
156,542.86- 143,792.00 147,625.19- 184,975.00 196,745.98- 227,972.00
S==szsz====== Ssozmm====o== m=mmmmmmmoo=o ============= ============= =============
156,542.86- 143,792.00 147,625.19- 184,975.00 196,745.98- 227,972.00



BG0009

Gp.Lin.S1

9/20/2017
15:45:22

112.312 HISTORICAL SOCIETY FUND

Description

00.003.00
00.011.00
00.013.00
00.021.00
00.041.00
00.065.00

---Department 312 Total---

CURRENT TAXES
DELINQUENT TAXES
PERS. PROP. EXEMP.
LATE CHARGE

SALES TAX

FUND TRANSFER IN

Total

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

Page 10

netual Budget natual Budgat notum1 0% PooRcet
29,926.66- 11,300.00 11,659.20- 15,000.00 15,405.49- 30,000.00
486.00- 300.00 462.87- 500.00 510.44- 500.00
443.97- 487.00 168.30- 168.00 212.06- 487.00
130.60- 50.00 112.55- 100.00 155.43- 100.00
4,829.11- 3,500.00 1,898.40- 2,000.00 2,463.67- 4,800.00
10,000.00 10,000.00- 10,000.00
35,816.34- 25,637.00 24,301.32- 27,768.00 18,747.09- 35,887.00
====sazzsss=sos s=========== ssso=ss===== s==s========= s=ss=sssssss S ——
35,816.34- 25,637.00 24,301.32- 27,768.00 18,747.09- 35,887.00



BG00OS

9/20/2017
15:45:22

113.313 COMMUNITY COLLEGE FUND

Gp.Lin.Sl

Description

00.003.00
00.011.00
00.013.00
00.021.00
00.041.00
00.043.00
00.045.00
00.047.00
00.065.00

CURRENT TAXES

DELINQUENT TAXES

PERS. PROP. EXEMP.

LATE CHARGE

SALES TAX

STATE LIQUOR FUNDS

FAST FORWARD REIMBURSEMENTS
DUAL CREDIT REIMBURSEMENTS
FUND TRANSFER IN

Total

---Department 313 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

Page 11

Actual Budget actual Budget actuar O Poset
180,082.81- 160,500.00 165,420.55- 140,000.00 143,972.24- 145,000.00
4,259.72- 5,000.00 2,955.41- 3,000.00 3,664.15- 3,000.00
2,679.34- 2,213.00 2,390.36- 1,500.00 1,979.42- 2,213.00
1,421.89- 1,400.00 999.69- 1,000.00 1,124.93- 1,000.00
29,142.18- 25,000.00 26,962.58- 27,000.00 22,997.35- 23,300.00
91,593.00- 80,000.00 96,514.00- 80,000.00 101,805.00~ 80,000.00
57,072.50- 10,000.00 33,800.00- 30,000.00 80,550.00- 50,000.00
300.00- 250.00 1,000.00- 750.00

10,000.00 10,000.00-
366,251.44- 294,113.00 339,342.59- 282,750.00 357,093.09- 305,263.00
366,251.44- 294,113.00 339,342.59- 282,750.00 357,093.09- 305,263.00



BG0009

9/20/2017
15:45:22

114.314 REVALUATION FUND

Gp.Lin.Sl

Description

00.003.00
00.011.00
00.013.00
00.021.00
00.041.00
00.065.00

CURRENT TAXES
DELINQUENT TAXES
PERS. PROP. EXEMP.
LATE CHARGE

SALES TAX

FUND TRANSFER IN

Total

---Department 314 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 FiKal Budget

Page 12

A2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
ctual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
180,339.97- 217,975.00 224,614 .40- 200,000.00 205,729.60- 250,000.00
3,529.95- 3,500.00 2,834.70- 3,500.00 4,235.68- 3,500.00
2,679.34- 2,213.00 3,246.32- 2,200.00 2,827.68- 2,213.00
1,163.26- 1,000.00 1,041.38- 1,000.00 1,302.16- 1,000.00
29,142.18- 25,000.00 36,617.95- 30,000.00 32,852.79- 40,100.00
55,000.00- 10,000.00 10,000.00- 10,000.00
271,854.70- 259,688.00 278,354.75- 246,700.00 246,947.91-~ 296,813.00
271,854.70- 259,688.00 278,354.75- 246,700.00 246,947.91- 296,813.00



BG

0009

9/20/2017
15:45:22

115.315 911 COMMUNICATIONS FUND
.Lin.S1l

Gp

Description

00

00.
00.
00.
00.
00.

00

.057.
064.
066.
091.
092.
094.
.095.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

INVESTED IDLE FUNDS
MISCELLANEOQUS

TRANSFERS OUT

PAYMENT ON FUND

911 SURCHARGES

PRE-PAID PHONES

911 FEES - BURLEY L.E. AGRM

Total

---Department 315 Total---

Cassia County

Fiscal Year 2018 Fihal Budget

Page 13

A2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted

ctual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget

2,038.00- 1,200.00 1,714.06- 1,200.00 3,241.45- 2,000.00
45.00-

47,460.77 80,000.00- 75,902.88 80,000.00-~ 100,000.00-
1.99- 2.97-

183,280.95- 248,000.00 237,637.33- 248,000.00 213,495.15- 240,000.00

22,474.90- 25,000.00 25,430.94- 25,000.00 26,111.19- 26,000.00

15,637.00 15,636.00- 15,637.00

160,335.07- 194,200.00 188,927.42- 209,837.00 258,483.79- 183,637.00

160,335.07- 194,200.00 188,927.42~ 209,837.00 258,483.79- 183,637.00



BG0009 9/20/2017
15:45:22

116.316 CONSOLIDATED ELECTIONS

Gp.Lin.S1 Description
00.030.00 STATE REIMBURSEMENTS

00.064.00 MISCELLANEOUS
00.065.00 TRANSFERS IN

Total

~---Department 316 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

Page 14

107,500.00

2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
82,925.78- 80,000.00 82,728.28- 80,000.00 82,755.18- 80,000.00
2,824.20- 601.40-
57,500.00- 27,500.00 27,500.00- 30,000.00 40,000.00
143,249.98- 107,500.00 110,829.68- 110,000.00 82,755.18- 120,000.00
143,249.98- 110,829.68- 110,000.00 82,755.18- 120,000.00



BG0009 9/20/2017
15:45:22

117.317 COUNTY WATERWAYS
Gp.Lin.Sl Description
00.026.00 BOAT LICENSES
00.045.00 BOAT SAFETY GRANT
00.066.00 TRANSFERS OUT

Total

---Department 317 Total---

. Cassia County
Fiscal Year 2018 Final Budget

Page 15

2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
35,138.22- 50,000.00 34,753.76- 50,000.00 30,341.35- 50,000.00
27,469.00- 11,992.00 10,407.00-
41,203.50 17,988.00- 15,610.50
21,403.72- 44,004.00 29,550.26- 50,000.00 30,341.35- 50,000.00
21,403.72~ 44,004.00 29,550.26- 50,000.00 30,341.35- 50,000.00



BG0O0O9 9/20/2017

15:45:22

118.318 COUNTY SNOWMOBILE FUND
Gp.Lin.S1 Description
00.030.00 SNOWMOBILE LICENSES
00.038.00 US FOREST GROOMING
00.064.00 MISCELLANEOQUS

Total

---Department 318 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

Page 16

2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
21,748.95- 20,000.00 22,121.25- 20,000.00 24,485.95- 20,000.00
3,000.00- 3,000.00- 3,000.00
6.20~ 6.11- 5.48-
24,755.15- 20,000.00 25,127.36- 20,000.00 24,491.43- 23,000.00
24,755.15- 20,000.00 25,127.36- 20,000.00 24,491.43- 23,000.00



BG0009 9/20/2017 . Cassia County Page 20
15:45:22 Fiscal Year 2018 Final Budget

126.326 COURT INTERLOCK FUND

Gp.Lin.sl Description actual Badget actual Badget novimy  2°® PERRGeS

00.066.00 TRANSFERS OUT 2,400.00

00.093.00 DEPOSIT COURT INTERLOCK FUN 2,712.00- 2,800.00 2,890.35- 2,800.00 2,289.15- 2,500.00

00.099.00 REMITTANCE 727.50 1,000.00-
Total 312.00- 2,800.00 2,890.35- 2,800.00 1,561.65- 1,500.00

---Department 326 Total--- 312.00- 2,800.00 2,890.35- 2,800.00 1,561.65- 1,500.00



BG0009 9/20/2017 . Cassia County
15:45:22 Fiscal Year 2018 Final Budget

128.328 K-9 EXPENSE FUND

Page 22

: R . 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Gp.Lin.S1l Description Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
00.045.00 K-9 EXPENSE GRANT - WALMART 2,500.00 =* 2,500.00- 2,500.00
00.066.00 TRANSFERS OUT 970.98
00.091.00 K-9 DONATIONS 6.76- 1,132.35- 1,000.00
00.099.00 REMITTANCE 3,632.35 3,500.00-

Total 964 .22 2,500.00
Bt 3 ¥ 31 1 =mzmmmmomssss ===t 1} E 35 _—mEEEEEEEEEEE == EsEEmEEEEET
---Department 328 Total--- 964.22 2,500.00

AMENDED BUDGET AMOUNT *



BG0009 9/20/2017 ) Cassia County Page 23
15:45:22 Fiscal Year 2018 Final Budget

129.329 JAIL TRUST FUND

Gp.Lin.sl Description Actual Budget actual Budget acvimy  2°*° "GRBget
00.029.00 DRUG TESTING FEES 13,348.50- 11,200.00 7,090.27- 11,200.00 12,447.00- 10,000.00
00.032.00 BOND - CASSIA COUNTY 7,040.00- 5,350.00 6,650.00- 5,350.00 5,630.00-~ 6,500.00
00.033.00 BOND - MINIDOKA COUNTY 4,091.50- 3,000.00 3,720.00- 3,000.00 2,590.00- 3,000.00
00.034.00 INMATE HOUSING 797,105.00- 646,050.00 734,513.36- 646,050.00 900,790.00~ 689,850.00
00.035.00 INMATE MEDICAL 55,399.09- 66,600.00 23,977.14- 36,600.00 25,005.50- 27,830.00
00.036.00 REIMB INMATE HOUSING 15,402.00~ 16,000.00 7,033.00- 4,000.00 9,258.54- 10,000.00
00.037.00 MCWORK FEES 4,760.00- 4,200.00 4,858.00- 4,200.00 3,176.50- 4,200.00
00.038.00 WORK RELEASE 15,243.00- 9,400.00 12,770.00- 9,400.00 12,650.65- 10,400.00
00.044.00 LANDFILL 1,300.00- 1,000.00 1,400.00- 1,000.00 . 1,000.00
00.045.00 ALIEN ASST SCAAP GRANT 9,700.00- 9,000.00 9,152.00- 9,000.00 7,479.00- 7,500.00
00.049.00 MCCJC PMT - MINIDOKA 667,778.00- 638,702.00 638,702.00- 888,927.00 888,927.00- 753,886.00
00.057.00 INTOX FEES 850.00- 1,000.00 460.00- 1,000.00 315.00- 500.00
00.065.00 TRANSFER IN/CASSIA JAIL PYM 1,077,248.87- 1,284,621.00 1,296,830.82- 1,466,168.00 1,460,488.86- 1,278,982.00
00.066.00 TRANSFER OUT - JAIL EXPENSE 2,893,293.81 3,105,593.00- 2,873,328.25 3,169,148.00- 2,568,930.02 3,257,678.00-
00.072.00 RESTITUTION 1,166.41- 1,200.00 4,843.65- 1,200.00 3,364.91- 1,000.00
00.074.00 USMARSHAL TRANSPORT CONTRAC 8,209.69- 3,460.00 8,677.82- 3,460.00 7,347.85- 1,000.00

Total 214,651.75 404,810.00- 112,650.19 78,593.00-~ 770,540.79- 452,030.00-

---Department 329 Total--- 214,651.75 404,810.00- . 112,650.19 78,593.00- 770,540.79- 452,030.00-

1



BG00O09

9/20/2017
15:45:22

130.330 JUSTICE FUND

Gp.Lin.Sl
00.003.00

00.011.00
00.013.00
00.021.00
00.025.00
00.041.00
00.042.00
00.042.02
00.042.05
00.042.07
00.042.11
00.042.13
00.045.00
00.046.00
00.052.00
00.052.01
00.052.02
00.052.03
00.052.04
00.052.05
00.052.06
00.055.00
00.058.00
00.059.00
00.060.00
00.064.00

Description
CURRENT TAXES

DELINQUENT TAXES

PERS. PROP. EXEMP.

LATE CHARGE

JUVENILE - LOTTERY

SALES TAX

GRANTS - USFS

BUREAU HOME LAND SECURITY G
IDAHO DEPT PARKS/REC BOAT S
OVERTIME GRANT

GRANT - OFF HWY VEHICLE
INVESTIGATIVE/CONFIDENTIAL
RESTITUTION

YOUTH PLATE FEES

SHERIFF'S FEES

FINGER PRINTING FEES
ACCIDENT REPORT FEES
CONCEALED WEAPONS PERMIT
SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION
CONCEALED WEAPONS RENEWAL
DRIVER'S LICENSE FEES

COURT FINES

DARE OFFICER SALARY REIMBUR
SALE OF COUNTY PROPERTY
RESERVE/ CONTRACTED HELP
MISCELLANEOQUS

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

2015
Actual

2,353,566.91-
49,992.31-
34,972.23-
16,394.00-
5,843.52-
765,736.01-

26,188.68-

237.21-
4,393.07-
1,600.00-

295.51-
265.00-

47,870.83-

2,290.00-
4.70-

17,851.25-
2,280.00-
5,834.30-

47,704.75-

60,766.15-

50,000.00-

13,068.99-

26,454 .03-

2016
Budget

2,466,100.00

50,000.00
33,186.00
16,500.00
7,500.00
670,000.00
10,000.00

12,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00

250.00
200.00
50,000.00
1,700.00
100.00
16,000.00
2,500.00
7,000.00
45,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00

250.00

2016
Actual

2,541,498.47-
39,733.28-
36,727.51-
14,407.77-

822,219.64-

1,727.96-

3,362.00-
4,778.92-~

142.78-
225.00-
41,133.03-
2,705.00-

15,048.15-
2,210.00-
2,394.90-

55,254.80-

67,133.00-

25,000.00-~
6,705.29-

9,736.16-

2017
Budget

2,371,500.00

45,000.00
36,728.00
14,000.00

$00,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00

1,000.00
5,000.00

250.00
250.00
35,600.00
1,700.00

15,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00

45,000.00

60,000.00

30,000.00
3,500.00

12,000.00

500.00

2017
Actual

2,439,009.19-
53,502.43-
33,529.68-
17,218.70-

814,572.44-
10,000.00-

2,760.00-
4,304.74-

240.00-
47,291.87-
2,840.00-

4,711.05-
2,240.00-
5,316.15-

44,367.50-

57,177.72-

30,000.00-
3,318.71-

250.00-
2,325.00-

Page 24

2018 Adopted

Bugget

2,702,300.00

50,000.00
33,186.00
15,000.00

857,900.00
10,000.00
20,000.00

2,760.00
4,350.00

200.00
35,600.00
1,700.00

7,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
45,000.00
60,000.00
30,000.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
500.00
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130.330 JUSTICE FUND

Gp.Lin.S1l

Description

00.065.00
00.066.00
00.070.00
00.072.00
00.094.01
00.094.02
00.094.03
00.094.04
00.094.06
00.094.,07
00.095.00
00.099.00

FUND TRANSFER IN

TRANSFERS OUT/CASSIA JAIL P
REFUNDS

COURT ASSISTANCE

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CITY OF ALBION

CITY OF BURLEY

CITY OF DECLO

CITY OF MALTA

CITY OF OAKLEY
REINSTATEMENT DRIVER'S LICE
REMITTANCE

Total

---Department 330 Total---

Cassia Count

2015
Actual

3,875,327.31-

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

2016
Budget

5,026,616.00 *

2016
Actual

5,088,643.39-

2017
Budget

4,455,959.00

Page 25
2017 2018 Adogted
Actual = Budget

2,568,930.02- 4,419,881.00

7,955,742.53-

AMENDED BUDGET AMOUNT *

8,757,081.00

8,765,833.83-

8,179,679.00

935,466.00 1,244,621.00- 1,540,987.12 1,431,168.00- 1,431,168.00 1,239,982.00-
3,795.60- 100.00 14,414.52- 500.00 250.00- 250.00
3,000.00- 3,000.00 3,000.00- 3,000.00 3,000.00- 3,000.00

12,972.50- 16,269.25- 5,000.00 5,000.00- 5,000.00
2,500.00- 2,500.00 2,500.00- 2,500.00 2,500.00
1,449,999.96- 1,479,000.00 1,479,000.00- 1,513,160.00 1,513,164.00- 1,543,423.00
4,800.00- 4,800.00 4,800.00- 4,800.00 4,800.00- 4,800.00
2,400.00- 2,400.00 2,400.00- 2,400.00 2,400.00- 2,400.00
3,999.96- 4,000.00 3,666.63- 4,000.00 3,999.96- 4,000.00
12,040.00- 11,000.00 11,200.00- 11,000.00 12,160.00- 11,000.00
13,236.25 15,000.00- 11,216.50 15,000.00- 5,400.50 13,000.00-
7,955,742.53- 8,757,081.00 8,765,833.83- 8,179,679.00 6,252,110.66- 8,631,268.00

6,252,110.66- 8,631,268.00
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131.331 PAYMENT-IN-LIEU OF TAXES FUND

. . . : 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Gp.Lin.S1 Description Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
00.039.00 PMT IN-LIEU OF TAXES & FILT 1,939,070.04- 1,700,000.00 2,363,899.46- 2,249,200.00 * 2,249,198.66- 1,700,000.00
00.066.00 PILT TRANSFER OUT 1,652,806.00 1,900,000.00- 1,907,005.50 2,120,000.00- 9,200.50 1,800,000.00-
Total 286,264.04~ 200,000.00- 456,893.96- 129,200.00 2,239,998.16- 100,000.00-
---Department 331 Total--- 286,264.04- 200,000.00- 456,893.96- 129,200.00 2,239,998.16- 100,000.00-~

AMENDED BUDGET AMOUNT *
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133.333 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE

. . . 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Gp.Lin.Sl Description Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
00.091.00 PAYMENTS INTO FUND 8,003.07- 7,500.00 7,856.86- 7,500.00 7,079.50-~ 7,500.00

Total 8,003.07- 7,500.00 7,856.86- 7,500.00 7,079.50- 7,500.00

---Department 333 Total--- 8,003.07- 7,500.00 7,856.86- 7,500.00 7,079.50- 7,500.00
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134.334 NARCOTICS SEIZED ASSETS FUND

Gp.

Lin.S1

Description

00.
0o0.
00.
00.
00.
00.

014.00
016.00
064.00
065.00
080.00
099.00

PMT FROM SIEZED ASSETS
RESTITUTION PAYMENTS
MISCELLANEOUS

FUND TRANSFER IN
FEDERAL ASSET SHARE
REMITTANCE

Total

---Department 334 Total---

. Cassia County
Fiscal Year 2018 Fihal Budget

Page 28

A2015 2016 2016 2017 2018 Adogted
ctual Budget Actual Actual Budget
34,000.00- 10,000.00 .00- 10,000.00
4,336.00- 3,000.00 959.45- .73-
.86~
5,217.43- .73- 10,000.00
50,000.00
6,872.67 13,735.17 5,000.00- .46 10,000.00
31,463.33- 3,000.00 7,558.29 55,000.00 3,890.86- 30,000.00
31,463.33- 3,000.00 7,558.29 55,000.00 3,890.86- 30,000.00



DTF RESTITUTION - SPLIT
DTF RESTITUTION - CASSIA
DTF RESTITUTION - MINIDOKA

BG0O0O09 9/20/2017

15:45:22
136.336 CASSIA DRUG TASK FORCE
Gp.Lin.Sl Description
00.032.00
00.032.01
00.032.02
00.052.00 CITY OF HEYBURN
00.056.00 CITY OF RUPERT
00.066.00 TRANSFERS OUT

Total

---Department 336 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

Page 29

A2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
ctual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
48,083.73 3,466.40- 10,000.00 1,298.90- 10,000.00
3,504.04- 4,500.00 5,217.43- 10,000.00 5,324.73- 10,000.00
1,636.24- 2,000.00 10,000.00 3,000.00
24.88- 9.84
37.32- 14.76
5,217.43 20,000.00- 5,324.73 13,000.00-
42,881.25 6,500.00 3,441.80- 10,000.00 1,298.90~ 10,000.00
sooozooozooss smsoooooososo smooomzmozzss sozmzzomz==== mom=====s=oooznz coomss=s======
42,881.25 6,500.00 3,441.80- 10,000.00 1,298.90- 10,000.00
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137.337 D.A.R.E. TRUST
Gp.Lin.S1 Description
00.012.00 FUND RAISER
00.020.00 CIVIC DONATIONS
00.091.00 PAYMENTS IN FUND

Total

---Department 337 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 FiXal Budget

Page 30

2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
5,523.56- 10,000.00 4,783.92- 2,400.00 4,880.61- 3,120.00
1,500.00
1,775.00-
5,523.56- 10,000.00 6,558.92- 3,900.00 4,880.61- 3,120.00
5,523.56- 10,000.00 6,558.92- 3,900.00 4,880.61- 3,120.00
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15: :22

141.341 COURT FACILITIES
Gp.Lin.sSl Description
00.057.00 COURT FEES

Total

---Department 341 Total---

, Cassia County
Fiscal Year 2018 Final Budget

Page 34

2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
9,250.00- 10,000.00 9,420.00- 8,000.00 9,870.00- 10,000.00
9,250.00- 10,000.00 9,420.00- 8,000.00 9,870.00- 10,000.00
9,250.00- 10,000.00 9,420.00- 8,000.00 9,870.00- 10,000.00



BG00O09 9/20/2017
15:45:22

144.344 PHYSICAL FACILITIES FUND
Gp.Lin.S1l Description
00.025.00 GEOTHERMAL LEASE
00.065.00 FUND TRANSFER IN
00.091.00 RENT

Total

---Department 344 Total---

Cassia Count

2015

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

2016

Page 35

2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted

Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
9,865.68- 7,500.00 9,849.42- 3,200.00 9,959.92- 3,200.00
271,500.00- 30,000.00 30,000.00- 20,000.00 98,655.00
23,756.00- 20,000.00 21,424.65- 20,000.00 10,988.23- 12,000.00
305,121.68- 57,500.00 61,274.07- 43,200.00 20,948.15- 113,855.00
305,121.68- 57,500.00 61,274.07- 43,200.00 20,948.15- 113,855.00
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145.345 JAIL COMMISSARY FUND
Gp.Lin.Sl Description

00.012.00 COMMISSION ON COMMISSARY
00.024.00 INMATE PHONE SYSTEM
00.066.00 FUND TRANSFER OUT
00.099.00 REMITTANCE

Total

---Department 345 Total---

, Cassia County
Fiscal Year 2018 Fihal Budget

Page 36

2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
12,394.64- 20,000.00 16,091.07- 5,000.00 16,857.35- 15,000.00
30,497.31- 20,000.00 38,369.41- 30,000.00 24,491.34-~ 24,000.00
141,782.87 40,000.00- 52,209.82 35,000.00- 29,320.86 39,000.00-
50.00
98,890.92 2,250.66- 11,977.83-
sSEEEEmEsmEmmEsmms 11 1 i & 1] 2~ =t -2—1 =SsSssEssEmm=m= == oossmmzmos SmESssss=s=ss==o
98,890.92 2,250.66- 11,977.83-
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148.348 CASSIA COUNTY BENEFITS TRUST

2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted

Gp.Lin.S1 Description Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
00.065.00 FUND TRANSFER IN 70,000.00

00.091.00 PAYMENTS INTO FUND 229,150.71- 217,532.60- 213,200.00 203,712.28- 247,275.00

00.0922.00 MONTHLY PREMIUM PAYMENTS 2,476,556.00- 2,249,800.00 2,253,500.00- 2,069,800.00 2,069,808.00- 2,292,108.00

00.099.00 REMITTANCE 2,784,916.92 2,249,800.00- 2,634,386.71 2,502,000.00~- 2,489,013.12 2,539,376.00-

Total 79,210.21 163,354.11 149,000.00- 215,492.84 7.00

====sssms=m===os 2t A =s=s==S=ooosS=s cTooooEsssErses sSEEssssSEssss ERsSEsEsEmTSE=REs

---Department 348 Total--- 79,210.21 163,354.11 149,000.00- 215,492.84 7.00
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149.349 ADULT MISDEMEANOR PROBATION

Gp.Lin.Sl

Degcription

00.035.00
00.037.00
00.039.00
00.040.00
00.042.00
00.044.00
00.064.00
00.065.00

SCRAM UNITS

MCWORK FEES

DRUG TESTING FEE
PROBATION FEE

MORAL RECOGNITION FEES
AMP PAYMENT-MINIDOKA
MISCELLANEOQUS

AMP PAYMENT-CASSIA

Total

---Department 349 Total---
AMENDED BUDGET AMOUNT *

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

Page 38

actual Badget Actual Budget novual  °'® PEoBget
64,176.95- 57,600.00 72,864.00- 70,000.00 63,927.21- 70,000.00
4,855.00- 5,220.00 4,948.00- 6,000.00 3,960.50- 4,000.00
159,381.71- 147,600.00 200,895.45- 170,564.00 210,360.81- 205,000.00
254,079.04- 262,080.00 241,976.18- 270,000.00 213,108.00- 270,000.00
11,000.00- 11,520.00 6,054.00- 7,000.00 6,659.00- 7,000.00
57,976.00- 54,006.00 54,005.50- 9,201.00 9,200.50- 62,797.00
831.79-
60,376.00-* 47,000.00 54,005.50- 9,201.00 9,200.50~ 62,797.00
611,844.70- 585,026.00 634,748.63- 541,966.00 517,248.31- 681,594.00
=zzsssoossooos mzsmszosss ========coczcoas mommoooom==== ============= ============
611,844.70-~ 585,026.00 634,748.63- 541,966.00 517,248.31- 681,594.00
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151.351 BOX ELDER CO. BOOKMOBILE TRUST
. L 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Gp.Lin.Sl Description Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
00.091.00 BOX ELDER BOOKMOBILE 2,845.00- 7,000.00 7,395.00- 4,000.00 2,261.80~ 4,000.00
Total 2,845.00- 7,000.00 7,395.00- 4,000.00 2,261.80- 4,000.00
---Department 351 Total--- 2,845.00- 7,000.00 7,395.00~ 4,000.00 2,261.80- 4,000.00



BGO00S 9/20/2017

15:45:22

152.352 PUBLIC DEFENDER TRUST FUND
Gp.Lin.Sl Description

00.020.00 STATE PUBLIC DEFENSE CONTRI
00.065.00 TRANSFER IN/ CASSIA PYMT
00.066.00 TRANSFER OUT/ PUB DEF EXP T

00.091.00 PAYMENTS INTO FUND/ MINIDOK

Total

---Department 352 Total---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

Page 40

2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
50,000.00 50,000.00- 50,000.00

291,688.00 296,366.12- 283,988.00 283,987.64- 311,345.00

545,211.00- 532,204.64 585,495.00- 529,788.84 643,954.00-

253,523.00 253,523.00- 246,831.00 246,831.00- 270,609.00

17,684.48- 4,676.00- 51,029.80- 12,000.00-

17,684.48- 4,676.00- 51,029.80- 12,000.00-
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153.353 FEDERAL NARCOTICS SEIZED ASSETS FUND .

A . . 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Gp.Lin.Sl Description Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
00.014.00 PMT FROM SEIZED ASSETS 21,726.79- 25,000.00
00.099.00 REMITTANCE 21,726.7°9 25,000.00-

Total 21,726.79- 21,726.79

---Department 353 Total--- 21,726.79- 21,726.79
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132.398 MINIDOKA FIRE DISTRICT

. . , 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 Adogted
Gp.Lin.S1 Description Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget
00.003.00 CURRENT TAX 6.32-

00.011.00 DELINQUENT TAXES 59.09-
00.021.00 LATE CHARGE. 21.52-
00.065.00 FUND TRANSFERS IN 44-
00.091.00 PAYMENT INTO FUND 4.86- 5.31- 5.00 576 .86 5.00
Total 92.23- 5.31- 5.00 576.86 5.00
--~Department 398 Total--- 92.23- 5.31- 5.00 576.86 5.00

---FUND TOTALS---

Fund 104 CURRENT EXPENSE FUND 2,625,051.97- 2,701,447.00 2,941,224.73- 3,169,976.00 2,985,487.84~- 2,718,498.00
Fund 105 SOCIAL SERVICES 353,747.70- 297,646.00 281,237.85- 672,760.00 578,309.77-~ 691,775.00
Fund 106 DISTRICT COURT FUND 401,050.35- 225,973.00 201,183.07~ 194,712.00 213,399.59- 355,311.00
Fund 107 COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE FU 356,730.54- 284,359.00 342,251.87- 473,924.00 273,718.57- 489,044.00
Fund 108 WEED & PEST FUND 311,795.90- 87,694.00 130,077.15- 398,210.00 489,346.81- 360,069.00
Fund 109 SOLID WASTE FUND 557,462.96- 575,000.00 567,300.95- 570,000.00 563,300.45- 570,000.00
Fund 110 AMBULANCE SERVICE 212,678.82- 206,811.00 236,181.30- 208,250.00 214,965.43- 252,990.00
Fund 111 CASSIA FAIR FUND 156,542.86- 143,792.00 147,625.19- 184,975.00 196,745.98- 227,972.00
Fund 112 HISTORICAL SOCIETY FUND 35,816.34- 25,637.00 24,301.32- 27,768.00 18,747.09- 35,887.00
Fund 113 COMMUNITY COLLEGE FUND 366,251.44- 294,113.00 339,342.59- 282,750.00 357,093.09- 305,263.00
"Fund 114 REVALUATION FUND 271,854.70- 259,688.00 278,354.75- 246,700.00 246,947.91- 296,813.00
Fund 115 911 COMMUNICATIONS FUND 160,335.07- 194,200.00 188,927.42- 209,837.00 258,483.79- 183,637.00
Fund 116 ELECTION FUND 143,249.98- 107,500.00 110,829.68- 110,000.00 82,755.18- 120,000.00
Fund 117 COUNTY WATERWAYS 21,403.72- 44,004.00 29,550.26- 50,000.00 30,341.35- 50,000.00
Fund 118 COUNTY SNOWMOBILE FUND 24,755.15- 20,000.00 25,127.36- 20,000.00 24,491.43- 23,000.00
Fund 119 DRIVER'S LICENSE TRUST 14,291.40- 17,376.50 9,115.00-

Fund 123 ASSESSOR TRUST FUND 15 182,066.63-

Fund 124 STATE FUND 5,205.55- 5,205.55 819.17-

Fund 126 COURT INTERLOCK FUND 312.00- 2,800.00 2,890.35~ 2,800.00 1,561.65- 1,500.00
Fund 127 COURT TRUST FUND 60,737.11 92 591.12 51,134.56-

Fund 128 K-9 EXPENSE FUND 964 .22 2,500.00

Fund 129 JAIL TRUST FUND 214,651.75 404,810.00- 112,650.19 78,593.00- 770,540.79- 452,030.00
Fund 130 JUSTICE FUND 7,955,742.53~ 8,757,081.00 8,765,833.83- 8,179,679.00 6,252,110.66- 8,631,268.00
Fund 131 PAYMENT-IN-LIEU OF TAXE 286,264.04- 200,000.00- 456,893.96- 129,200.00 2,239,998.16- 100,000.00
Fund 132 TAXING DISTRICTS FUND 33,125.95-

Fund 133 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVI 8,003.07- 7,500.00 7,856.86- 7,500.00 7,079.50- 7,500.00
Fund 134 NARCOTICS SEIZED ASSETS 31,463.33- 3,000.00 7,558.29 55,000.00 3,890.86- 30,000.00
Fund 136 CASSIA DRUG TASK FORCE 42,881.25 6,500.00 3,441.80- 10,000.00 1,298.90- 10,000.00
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137.137 D.A.R.E. TRUST
Gp.Lin.sSl

Description

Fund
Fund
Fund
Fund
Fund
Fund
Fund
Fund
Fund
Fund
Fund
Fund
Fund

D.A.R.E. TRUST

COURT BOND FUND

COURT RESTITUTION FUND
AUDITOR'S TRUST FUND
COURT FACILITIES
PHYSICAL FACILITIES FUN
JAIL COMMISSARY FUND
CASSIA COUNTY BENEFITS
ADULT MISDEMEANOR PROBA
BOX ELDER CO. BOQOXKMOBIL
PUBLIC DEFENDER TRUST F
FEDERAL NARCOTICS SEIZE
WIDOW'S BENEFIT FUND

--County Totals---

---Grand Totals---

Cassia Count

Fiscal Year 2018 Figal Budget

2015
Actual

5,523.56-

4,210.90-
3,392.81
34.368.73

9,250.00~

305,121.68-
92

79.210.21
70-
2,845.00-

92.23-

14,736,926.44-

14,736,926.44-

2016
Budget

10,000.00

14,309,461.00

14,309,461.00

2016
Actual

6,558.92-
19,514.90-
9,198.03-

6,026.60
9,420.00-
61,274.07-
2,250.66-

163,354.11
634,748.63-
7,395.00-
17,684.48-
21,726.79-
5.31-

15,465,446.57-

15,465,446 .57-

15,575,343.00

15,575,343.00

2017
Actual

4,880.61-
164,068.23-
1,982.78

9,870.00-

16,596,255.62-

16,596,255.62-

Page 69

2018 Adogted
Budget

3,120.00

15,609,078.00

15,609,078.00



